

GAHC010078282025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./125/2025

UTPAL CHANDRA DAS
S/O KRISHNAPADA DAS
R/O HOUSE NO. 56
RAMKRISHNA PALLY, ITKHOLA
P.O. AND P.S. SILCHAR
DIST. CACHAR, ASSAM
PIN-788002

VERSUS

MONGOLI DAS
W/O SRI UTPAL CHANDRA DAS
D/O SAMBHUNATH DAS
R/O HOUSE NO. 3, SIRISH DAS LANE, NATIONAL HIGHWAY, P.O. AND P.S.
SILCHAR
DIST. CACHAR, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. T A CHOUDHURY, J NABI

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA**

ORDER

Date : 22.04.2025

Heard Mr. T. A. Choudhury, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice to the sole respondent.

The petitioner shall take steps for service of notice upon the sole respondent by registered post with A/D.

List this matter after 4(four) weeks.

Till returnable date the petitioner shall pay the total amount of Rs.6,000/- to the sole respondent and her son.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant