

GAHC010078282025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./125/2025

UTPAL CHANDRA DAS
S/O KRISHNAPADA DAS
R/O HOUSE NO. 56
RAMKRISHNA PALLY, ITKHOLA
P.O. AND P.S. SILCHAR
DIST. CACHAR, ASSAM
PIN-788002

VERSUS

MONGOLI DAS
W/O SRI UTPAL CHANDRA DAS
D/O SAMBHUNATH DAS
R/O HOUSE NO. 3, SIRISH DAS LANE, NATIONAL HIGHWAY, P.O. AND P.S.
SILCHAR
DIST. CACHAR, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. T A CHOUDHURY, J NABI

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. S K GHOSH, MS. R BHARALI, MR S NATH

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA

ORDER

25.02.2026

On the prayer made by the learned counsel for the respective parties, let

the matter be listed on 19.03.2026.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant