

GAHC010078282025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./125/2025

UTPAL CHANDRA DAS
S/O KRISHNAPADA DAS
R/O HOUSE NO. 56
RAMKRISHNA PALLY, ITKHOLA
P.O. AND P.S. SILCHAR
DIST. CACHAR, ASSAM
PIN-788002

VERSUS

MONGOLI DAS
W/O SRI UTPAL CHANDRA DAS
D/O SAMBHUNATH DAS
R/O HOUSE NO. 3, SIRISH DAS LANE, NATIONAL HIGHWAY, P.O. AND P.S.
SILCHAR
DIST. CACHAR, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. T A CHOUDHURY, J NABI

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. S K GHOSH, MS. R BHARALI, MR S NATH

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA

ORDER

Date : 19.03.2026

On the request of Mr. J Nabi, the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is

adjourned today.

I have also heard Ms. R. Bharali, the learned counsel appearing for the respondent.

List this matter in the 1st week of April 2026.

Till then, the interim order, passed earlier, shall continue.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant